South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:55:27 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4082 (Rat #0101, Act #0172 of 1999) General Bill, By Stille, Carnell and Townsend
Summary: Abbeville County School Districts, Trustees, Education Board abolished

A BILL TO ABOLISH THE ABBEVILLE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AND DEVOLVE ITS POWERS AND DUTIES
UPON THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 60, AND TO CHANGE THE NAME OF
ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 60 TO THE ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT EFFECTIVE JULY 1,

2000.

05/11/99
05/12/99
05/13/99
05/13/99
05/19/99
05/20/99
05/26/99
06/02/99
06/02/99
06/18/99
08/16/99

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-26
Read second time HJ-20

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-22
Read second time SJ-56

Read third time and enrolled SJ-24

Ratified R 101

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/02/99

Copies available

Act No. 172

Page 1 of 1



