

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4082 (Rat #0101, Act #0172 of 1999) General Bill, By Stille, Carnell and Townsend

Summary: Abbeville County School Districts, Trustees, Education Board abolished

A BILL TO ABOLISH THE ABBEVILLE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AND DEVOLVE ITS POWERS AND DUTIES UPON THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 60, AND TO CHANGE THE NAME OF ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 60 TO THE ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2000.

05/11/99	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-26
05/12/99	House	Read second time HJ-20
05/13/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
05/13/99	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-22
05/19/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-56
05/20/99	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-24
05/26/99		Ratified R 101
06/02/99		Became law without Governor's signature
06/02/99		Effective date 06/02/99
06/18/99		Copies available
08/16/99		Act No. 172